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NYCC Mission Statement

The New York Center for Children (NYCC) is the only independent center in New York City to
provide free, comprehensive evaluation and therapy services to child victims of physical and sexual
abuse and their families, for as long as their healing requires.

Dedicated to serving children for over 23 years, NYCC never turns a child in need away, never
requires proof of insurance, and always delivers best-practice and personalized therapies to
children and families who suffer in silence.

Having served more than 15,000 children and their families, NYCC also delivers groundbreaking
training programs on the diagnosis, treatment, and prevention of child abuse, attended by medical
students, doctors, nurses, and first responders worldwide. More than 20,000 professionals have
been trained through NYCC'’s educational programs.

The NYCC approach to healing is unmatched, replicable and scalable and serves as a model to
centers and their communities nationwide.

NYCC'’s Services:

e NYCC offers free therapy to victims of child abuse (sexual abuse, physical abuse, domestic
violence and neglect) and their families for as long as needed in order to heal (serving more
than 125 children and families annually)

e NYCC trains 100 medical students and residents who come from across the country and around
the world for 4-6 weeks residencies to gain skills in diagnosing and treating child abuse.

e NYCC conducts a year-long internship and externship training program for doctoral level
psychology students and masters level social work students.

e NYCC offers ongoing child abuse awareness and prevention programs to schools and
community organizations across NYC - educating teachers, childcare workers, lawyers, nurses,
judges, police officers and other first responders on child abuse recognition and response.
Approximately 1,000 individuals are trained by NYCC each year.

e NYCC offers ongoing parenting workshops highlighting healthy parenting and discipline
practices

e NYCC holds an annual conference in cooperation with the Administration for Children’s
Services. The conference features national trauma experts, which has trained nearly 2,000
mental health & multi-disciplinary professionals in the treatment of abuse.

e NYCC provides services to children from New York City, ages 3-21. All services to children and
families are free of charge.
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THE NEW YORK CENTER FOR CHILDREN

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017

REVENUE AND OTHER SUPPORT

Special Events

Less: cost of direct benefits to
donors
Net revenue from special events

Contributions:
Foundations
Corporations
Individuals
Government grants
Program fees

Net Assets released from
restrictions
Total Support and Revenue

EXPENSES

Program services
Management and general
Fundraising

Total expenses

Change Is Net Assets

Net Assets- Beginning of Year-
As Originally Stated

Net Assets- Beginning of Year-
As Originally Stated

Net Assets-End

Temporarily

Unrestricted Restricted

$151,606 -
(22,636) -

128,970

201,912 -
36,364 -
285,880
78,215
18,340 -
6,196 (6,196)

755, 877 (6,196)

594, 508 -
88,695 -
67,004 -

750,207 -

5,670 6,196
118,585 87,908

118,585 87,908

112,915 81,712

Total

$151,606
(22,636)

128,970

201,912
36,364
285,880
78,215
18,340

749,681

594, 508
88,695
67,004

750,207

526
30,677

30,677

31,203



