

NYCC ANNUAL REPORT 2017

NYCC Mission Statement

The New York Center for Children (NYCC) is the only independent center in New York City to provide free, comprehensive evaluation and therapy services to child victims of physical and sexual abuse and their families, for as long as their healing requires.

Dedicated to serving children for over 23 years, NYCC never turns a child in need away, never requires proof of insurance, and always delivers best-practice and personalized therapies to children and families who suffer in silence.

Having served more than 15,000 children and their families, NYCC also delivers groundbreaking training programs on the diagnosis, treatment, and prevention of child abuse, attended by medical students, doctors, nurses, and first responders worldwide. More than 20,000 professionals have been trained through NYCC's educational programs.

The NYCC approach to healing is unmatched, replicable and scalable and serves as a model to centers and their communities nationwide.

NYCC's Services:

- NYCC offers free therapy to victims of child abuse (sexual abuse, physical abuse, domestic violence and neglect) and their families for as long as needed in order to heal (serving more than 125 children and families annually)
- NYCC trains 100 medical students and residents who come from across the country and around the world for 4-6 weeks residencies to gain skills in diagnosing and treating child abuse.
- NYCC conducts a year-long internship and externship training program for doctoral level psychology students and masters level social work students.
- NYCC offers ongoing child abuse awareness and prevention programs to schools and community organizations across NYC educating teachers, childcare workers, lawyers, nurses, judges, police officers and other first responders on child abuse recognition and response. Approximately 1,000 individuals are trained by NYCC each year.
- NYCC offers ongoing parenting workshops highlighting healthy parenting and discipline practices
- NYCC holds an annual conference in cooperation with the Administration for Children's Services. The conference features national trauma experts, which has trained nearly 2,000 mental health & multi-disciplinary professionals in the treatment of abuse.
- NYCC provides services to children from New York City, ages 3-21. All services to children and families are free of charge.

The New York Center for Children Board of Directors

Kate Spade, *Emeritus Chair* New York, NY

Linda Schoenthaler, President

Affiliation: Financial Decisions Inc.

New York, NY

Meghan Pardi, Vice-President

New York, NY

Martin S. Foont, Treasurer

Affiliation: GlobeTax

New York, NY

Mrs. Lawrence Herbert

New York, NY

Adam Kudelka

Affiliation: Morgan Stanley

New York, NY

Heidi Mitchell

New York, NY

Christine Rales

Washington, DC

Swati Sawjiany

Affiliation: Oliver Wyman

New York, NY

Lauren Vernon

Rumson, NJ

THE NEW YORK CENTER FOR CHILDREN STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017

REVENUE AND OTHER SUPPORT	Unrestricted	Temporaril d Restricted	•
Special Events	\$151,606	-	\$151,606
Less: cost of direct benefits to donors	(22,636)	-	(22,636)
Net revenue from special events	128,970		128,970
Contributions:			
Foundations	201,912	-	201,912
Corporations	36,364	-	36,364
Individuals	285,880		285,880
Government grants	78,215		78,215
Program fees	18,340	-	18,340
Net Assets released from restrictions	6,196	(6,196)	-
Total Support and Revenue	755, 877	(6,196)	749,681
EXPENSES			
Program services	594, 508	-	594, 508
Management and general	88,695	-	88,695
Fundraising	67,004	-	67,004
Total expenses	750,207	-	750,207
Change Is Net Assets	5,670	6,196	526
Net Assets- Beginning of Year-	118,585	87,908	30,677
As Originally Stated			
Net Assets- Beginning of Year- As Originally Stated	118,585	87,908	30,677
Net Assets-End	112,915	81,712	31,203